OP \$40.00 3990415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innophos Nutrition, Inc.		06/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aloe Vera of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	13745 Jupiter Road	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3990415	AMINOTEIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149531121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149531181

Email: docket@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert **Address Line 1:** P O Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Evert	
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth A. Evert/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=170613 Executed assignment#page1.tif source=170613 Executed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0230

900409453

RECORDABLE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Recordable Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment"), dated as of May 15 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between Innophos Nutrition, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware USA corporation having an address of 680 North 700 West, North Salt Lake, Utah 84054, and Aloe Vera of America, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas USA corporation having an address of 13745 Jupiter Road, Dallas, Texas 75238.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Exhibit 1 hereto, including all U.S. trademark registrations therefor (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as well as all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, as provided for by that certain License Agreement of May 1, 2009 between Assignor (as successor in interest to Triarco Industries, Inc.) and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the right to sue for and to collect past damages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives. Assignee shall be responsible for making any filings to record the foregoing assignment, provided that Assignor will reasonably cooperate with Assignee in connection with any such filings. Assignee hereby relieves Assignor of any further obligations relating to the Mark and releases Assignor from any claims that it may have against Assignor relating to the Mark.

This Assignment amends and restates in its entirety the Assignment Acknowledgement entered into as of January 31, 2017 by and between Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall be interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey, excluding any choice of law principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Agreement to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Innophos Nutrition, Inc.	Aloe Vera of America, Inc.
By: What	By: Acres Glassicle
Name: Joshua Horanstrin	Name: NAVAZ GHASKALA
Title: <u>Corprode Scording</u>	Title: Executive Yica President
Date: <u>4/12/17</u>	Date: <i>6/3/2017</i>

EXHIBIT 1: THE MARKS

AMINOTEIN®

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,990,415

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 06/13/2017